
3684 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1990/37-continued 

ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 
ICU 

ICU 
ICU 

ICU 

Tariff 
Item 

7311.00.00 

Tariff 
Item 

0709.90.19 
3920.10.01 
3920.20.02) 
3920.20.29) 
3920.20.02 
4421.90. 19 
8414.80.01 
8424.89. 19 
8424.89.19 
85.02 
8704. 31. I I 
9615.90. 19 

Tariff 
Item 

8414.51.00 
8501. 10.09 

8529. 10. 19 

Description of Goods 

LPG gas cylinders 2.5kg 
2578 imported AKS 9090279 ex ''Mandama'' 

Description of Goods 

Horse ... grated 
Teflon ... fabric 
Biaxially adhesive 

Unprinted film 
Moulded . . . only 
Compressor . . . I 100 kPa 
Bow ... vessels 
Smoke/fog ... grenades 
Generating .. 3600 RPM 
Off-highway ... 350cc 
One ... hairgrips 

IBIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 

FOURIB SCHEDULE 
Applications for Concessions Declined 

Description of Goods 

Wall/ceiling centrifugal duct fans 
Split phase continuous electric motors designed for use 
in garage door operators 
Antennas for use in frequency bands 825-845 MHz and 870-890 MHz 

NOTE 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

983265D 

Ref. 
No. 

622179D 
930056C 
600929J 

981504L 
802239K 
682717K 
98121 ?C 
802028A 
581554B 
880256E 
800220H 

Ref. 
No. 

982563A 
982199G 

982627A 

No. 171 

Effective 
From To 

11/89 

2/91 

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice 
may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request. 

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed 
purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette. 

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of September 1990. M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce. 

AUSTRALIA/NEW ZEALAND CLOSER ECONOMIC RELATIONS TRADE AGREEMENT 

RULES OF ORIGIN - DETERMINATION OF IMPORTED MATERIAL 

NOTICE 1990 - I 

In terms of regulation 70(b)(iii) of the Customs Regulations 1968, 'Goods Wholly 
Manufactured in Australia', the following materials have been determined: 

Chlorpyrifos Technical 

This determination is effective from 26 October 1989 

Dated at Wellington this 27 day of September 1990 

G W LUDLOW 
Comptroller of Customs 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY OF DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS: 
V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1990 

ISSN 0111-5650 
Price $3.10 (incl. GST) 

19755A-90A 


