NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1990/37-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
ICU	7311.00.00	LPG gas cylinders 2.5kg 2578 imported AKS 9090279 ex ''Mandama''	Free	Free	99	983265D	11/89	• •
		THIRD SCHEDULE					_	
		Concession Approvals Withdrawn						
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods				Ref. No.		
ICU	0709.90.19	Horse grated	·			622179D		
ICU	3920.10.01	Teflon fabric				930056C		
CU	3920.20.02) 3920.20.29)	Biaxially adhesive	• •	••	••	600929J	• •	••
CU	3920.20.02	Unprinted film				981504L		
CU	4421.90.19	Moulded only				802239K		
CU	8414.80.01	Compressor 1100 kPa				682717K		2/91
CU	8424.89.19	Bow vessels				981217C		
ICU	8424.89.19	Smoke/fog grenades				802028A		
ICU	85.02	Generating 3600 RPM				581554B		
CU	8704.31.11	Off-highway 350cc				880256E		
ICU	9615.90.19	One hairgrips			• •	800220H		
		FOURTH SCHEDULE						
		Applications for Concessions Decli	ned				************	
	Tariff					Ref.		
	Item	Description of Goods				No.		
ICU	8414.51.00	Wall/ceiling centrifugal duct fans				982563A		
ICU	8501.10.09	Split phase continuous electric motors designed for use in garage door operators				982199G		
ICU	8529.10.19	Antennas for use in frequency bands 825-845 MHz and 870-890 MHz				982627A		

NOTE

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request.

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of September 1990.

M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce.

AUSTRALIA/NEW ZEALAND CLOSER ECONOMIC RELATIONS TRADE AGREEMENT RULES OF ORIGIN -- DETERMINATION OF IMPORTED MATERIAL NOTICE 1990 -- 1

In terms of regulation 70(b)(iii) of the Customs Regulations 1968, 'Goods Wholly Manufactured in Australia', the following materials have been determined:

Chlorpyrifos Technical

This determination is effective from 26 October 1989 Dated at Wellington this 27 day of September 1990

> G W LUDLOW Comptroller of Customs

